
 

 

SUPPLY LIST (updated 03.24.23) 

Pastors 

 

Dr. Randy Gilchrist 

Executive Director of San Jacinto Association 

P.O. Box 1533 

Baytown, TX 77522-1533 

281.422.3604 Office 

281.881.9628 Cell 

Email: randy.gilchrist@sanjacintobaptist.com 

 

 

Tim Edwards 

8318 Rosemary Dr 

Baytown, TX 77521 

713-240-1939 cell 

Timgedwards51@gmail.com  

Retired Pastor 

Resume on file 

 

 

Dr. Richard Steel 

pastor emeritus of Cedar Bayou Baytown 

1100 Sagebrush Trail 

Baytown 77521-3440 

281.422.0790 Home 

Cell 713.725.3213 

elpescador100@verizon.net 

 

 

Jake Porter 

PO Box 1726 

Mont Belvieu, Tx 77580-1726 

832-270-8844 

jacobearlporter@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jonathan Richards (Johan) 

2207 Kipling St 

Baytown, TX 77520 

713-822-6007 

Jonathan.richards@gccisd.net  

 

 

 

 

Danny Biddy 

1631 Lake Charlotte Rd 

Liberty, TX 77575 

409-267-1968 cell 

409-267-1900 alternate cell 

Bro.biddy@gmail.com  

Retired Pastor 

 

 

Courtney Raif 

10914 Gloria Dr. 

Houston, TX 77013 

713.672.7142 

Randall.raif@yahoo.com 

Former pastor of First Channelview 

 

 

Robert Coward 

281-979-6176 

RobertCoward85@gmail.com  

 

 

James Coffey, former pastor can also lead music, 

Baylor & Seminary; member of 2nd Baytown 

3607 Fox Dr. 

Baytown 77521 

Mobile 281.932.1327 

Email: jccoffey@gmail.com 

 

 

Marlin L. Dollar 

7903 Braes Meadow Dr. 

Houston, TX 77071 

Home 713.771.4559 

Cell 713.261.4990 

Resume on file 

Currently attending Braeburn Valley Baptist Church 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Supply list can also be found at  

www.sanjacintobaptist.com under Resources. 
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Robert Wingate 

2202 Belvedere Dr.  

Baytown 77520 

832.498.6260 

Rlwingate5@aol.com  

Recommended by Jay Wash, pastor of Northside 

Baytown, member of Northside Baytown. 

 

 

Phillip Holder 

327 W. Pineshadows Dr. 

Sour Lake, TX 77659 

409-926-1796 

 

 

Jake Garrett 

817 James St 

Deer Park, TX 77536 

281-787-0209 

Jake.Garrett81@gmail.com  

Men’s Ministry Coordinator 

Discipleship Ministry 

 

 

Rev. Jerry A. Bowling 

3102 Neyland St 

Liberty, TX 77575 

832-907-0319 

losbowlings@aol.com  

Resume on file 

 

 

Joe Lorenz 

1508 Donovan St. 

Baytown, TX 77520 

281.615.6174 

joelorsr@comcast.net  

Member of Second Baytown 

 

 

Mark Edworthy 

12927 Adibe Dr 

Houston, TX 77085 

804-205-4302 

markedworthy@pobox.com 

 

 

 

 

James Johnson 

La Porte, TX 77571 

832-704-2508 

jamesj3011@att.net  

 

 

 

 

 

Ron Lyles 

281-468-4100 

Retired Pastor from South Main Baptist 

Pasadena 

 

 

Brian Sadler 

469-261-9185 cell 

bccsadler@gmail.com  
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Music Supply List (updated 03.24.23) 

 

 

Nick and Elaine Anders 

4823 Woodford St 

Baytown, TX 77521 

832-444-8721 / 832-226-1581 

NAnders182@yahoo.com 

JElaine.anders@email.com  

 

 

 

Joel Ball 

508 Scenic Dr. 

Baytown, TX 77521 

832.262.5431 

Joelball100@gmail.com 

Resume on file 

 

 

Morris Greenwood 

3622 Hampstead, Huffman 77336 

Home 281.324.3435 

Mobile 713.823.9761 

Recommended by Bill Ingram 

 

 

Kent Nelson 

Member of First Highlands 

1012 Clear Lake 

Highlands, TX 77562 

Home 281/426-4776 

Mobile 281.989.1820 

knelson339@yahoo.com 

 

 

David Truitt 

1906 Pinewood Ct, Baytown 77521-1981 

281.421.3704 

Former minister of music 

    

 

Matt Watson 

9919 Oak Leaf 

Baytown, T X77521 

832-984-2374 

mw23686@yahoo.com 

 

 

Kelly Ross 

12111 Mulholland Dr 

Meadows Place, TX 77477 

972-658-1157 

krosscbc@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

Ronnie Simmons 

23130 Biddle Dr 

Porter, TX 77365 

713-344-7092 

RonnieSimmons7@yahoo.com 
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Accompanists and Soloists (Updated 08.04.20) 

 

 

Linda Greenwood 

281.324.3435 

3622 Hampstead Dt.  

Huffman, TX 77336-3615 

Pianist/organist 

 

 
Debbie Denson 

713.906.8050 

ddenson@cebridge.net 

2715 Crowell Ln. 

Baytown, TX 77521-9259 

 

 

Cathy Guajardo 

Pianist 

abecat@att.net 

281-757-5119 

 

 

Micah Guajardo 

Drummer / rhythm guitarist 

281-714-5224 
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